

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. 83 MAP 2013

MARK BANFIELD, et al.,

Appellants,

v.

CAROL AICHELE,
Secretary of the Commonwealth,

Appellee.

*Appeal from the Order of Commonwealth Court,
entered on October 15, 2013, in No. 442 M.D. 2006*

Appellee's

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO *AMICUS CURIAE* THE RUTGERS SCHOOL
OF LAW CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS CLINIC**

BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL &
ROONEY PC
Steven E. Bizar, Esq.
Robert J. Fitzgerald, Esq.
Two Liberty Place
50 S. 16th St., Suite 3200
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102
(215) 665-8700
Shawn Gallagher, Esq.
One Oxford Centre
301 Grant Street, 20th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1410
(412) 562-8800

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
Kevin Schmidt
Chief Counsel
Kathleen M. Kotula
Deputy Chief Counsel
Department of State
301 North Office Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 783-0736

Counsel for Appellee Carol Aichele, Secretary of the Commonwealth

Dated: July 7, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT 4

 A. The *Amicus Curiae* brief improperly relies on evidence
 that is not part of the certified record..... 4

 B. The *Amicus* Brief relies on evidence that cannot help this
 Court answer the questions presented by this appeal..... 7

 C. The *Amicus* Brief asserts futile legal arguments. 18

III. CONCLUSION..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Alliance Home of Carlisle, Pa. v. Board of Assessment Appeals</u> , 919 A.2d 206 (Pa. 2007)	19
<u>Andrade v. NAACP</u> , 345 S.W.3d 1 (Tex. 2011).....	18
<u>Banfield v. Aichele</u> , No. 442 M.D. 2006, Slip Op. (Pa. Commw. Ct. Oct. 1, 2013)	18
<u>Commonwealth v. Allshouse</u> , 36 A.3d 163 (Pa. 2012)	19
<u>Commonwealth v. Bracalielly</u> , 658 A.2d 755 (Pa. 1995)	4
<u>Commonwealth v. Rios</u> , 684 A.2d 1025 (Pa. 1996).....	4
<u>Favorito v. Handel</u> , 684 S.E.2d 257 (Ga. 2009)	20
<u>Gusciora v. Christie</u> , 2013 WL 5015499 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. Sept. 16, 2013).....	2, 3, 10, 20
<u>Gusciora v. Corzine</u> , No. MER–L–2691–04, 2010 WL 444173 (N.J. Super. Ct. Law Div. Feb. 1, 2010)	passim
<u>Hennings v. Grafton</u> , 523 F.2d 861 (7th Cir. 1975)	18
<u>Schade v. Md. State Bd. of Elections</u> , 930 A.2d 304 (Md. 2007).....	20
<u>Taylor v. Onorato</u> , 428 F. Supp. 2d 384 (W.D. Pa. 2006).....	18
<u>Tex. Democratic Party v. Williams</u> , 285 Fed. App’x 194 (5th Cir. 2008)	20
<u>Tex. Democratic Party v. Williams</u> , No. A–07–CA–115–SS, slip op. (W.D. Tex. Aug. 16, 2007).....	20
<u>Weber v. Shelley</u> , 347 F.3d 1101 (9th Cir. 2003)	17, 18
<u>Wexler v. Anderson</u> , 452 F.3d 1226 (11th Cir. 2006)	19

STATUTES

25 P.S. § 3031.1 13

25 P.S. § 3031.17 13

25 P.S. § 3031.4 1

25 P.S. § 3031.7(16)(iii) 12, 13

TREATISES

4 Am. Jur. 2d Amicus § 7 (2005) 19
